updated redistricting from the City prior to the 2023 election period; and 

WHEREAS, the City solicited a quote from Kurt Spitzer & Associates, Inc. 

(hereinafter "Spitzer"), for the professional services and Spitzer has provided a 

quote in the amount of twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars and zero 

cents ($27,500.00); and   

WHEREAS, the City has also determined additional expenses associated 

with the redistricting, and providing the Columbia County Supervisor of 

Elections Office with new voter cards and mapping overlay charges for a price 

not to exceed ten thousand dollars and zero cents ($10,000.00);